

CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNIN & ZONING WORKSHOP AGENDA

June 22, 2022 5:00 PM

Location: Post Falls Police Departement Community Room, 1717 E. Polston Ave., Post Falls, ID 83854

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR JACOBSON

ROLL CALL OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kerri Thoreson, Josh Walker, Joe Malloy, Nathan Ziegler, Lynn Borders, Kenny Shove

ROLL CALL OF PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION MEMBERS

Ryan Davis, James Steffensen, Vicky Jo Carey, Ross Schlotthauer, Ray Kimball, Nancy Hampe, Kevin Ward

WORKSHOP – 5:00 pm Community Room

Topic: Multi-Family and Special Use Permits in Post Falls

ADJOURNMENT

Questions concerning items appearing on this Agenda or requests for accommodation of special needs to participate in the meeting should be addressed to the Office of the City Clerk, 408 Spokane Street or call 208-773-3511. City Council and City commission meetings are broadcast live on Post Falls City Cable on cable channel 1300 (formerly 97.103) as well as the City's YouTube Channel (https://www.youtube.com/c/CityofPostFallsIdaho).

Mayor Ronald G. Jacobson

Councilors: Kerri Thoreson, Josh Walker, Joe Malloy, Nathan Ziegler, Lynn Borders, Kenny Shove

Mission

The City of Post Falls mission is to provide leadership, support common community values, promote citizen involvement and provide services which ensure a superior quality of life.

Vision

Post Falls, Idaho is a vibrant city with a balance of community and economic vitality that is distinguished by its engaged citizens, diverse businesses, progressive leaders, responsible management of fiscal and environmental resources, superior service, and a full range of opportunities for education and healthy lifestyles.

"Where opportunities flow and community is a way of life"